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DIPLOMA IN ARABIC LANGUAGE WITH EDUCATION

PROGRAMME BACKGROUND
Diploma in Arabic Language with Education programme offers courses
covering Arabic language and basic education. This program is also combines
core knowledge such as fiqh, aqidah, English and computer skills. The
combination of courses offered can produce citizens who are aware of social
demands and the country’s needs.

Diploma in Arabic Language with Education programme does only provides
graduates the opportunity to move forward and build careers easier because
they possess a wide range of knowledge, in fact the specialisation in this field
gives graduates the opportunity to get involved in education with more
courage and professionalism. Many aspects are covered throughout the
programme implementation to ensure that students gain the relevant skills to
manage study curriculum, students and teaching.

The programme also introduces some experiential-based modules or courses
such as teaching exercises to give graduates a chance to feel and experience
the real working environment before they actually jump into the market later
on. Also, other courses are equipped with case studies to enable students to
evaluate and adopt the relevant ways in solving any problems.
MQA ACCREDITATION REF. NUMBER

MQA/FA2496

JPT REF. NUMBER

JPT/BPP(U)1000-801/117JLD.5(8)(R/224/4/0032)

LEVEL OF STUDY

Diploma / MQF – Level 4

MODE OF STUDY
Conventional
TEACHING MODE
Lecture, Tutorial and Practical

STUDY SCHEME

Full-Time

STUDY DURATION

3 Years

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS TO GRADUATE
98 Credit Hours
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MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION

Malay and Arabic

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS
i. Passed SPM/ SPMV with at least credit in 3 subjects and passed one of the
Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies subject; or

ii. Passed O-Level with at least grade C in 3 subjects and passed one of the
Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies subject; or

iii. Passed certificate in Islamic Studies or related field (MQF – Level 3) with at
least CGPA of 2.00; or

iv. Passed one of the Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies
subject at the SPM level (or equivalent) or STPM; or

v. Other equivalent qualifications recognized by the Malaysian government.
CAREER PROSPECTS
 Educator
 Translator
 Writer
 Researcher
 Editor
 Journalism, Broadcasting and Media
 Tourist Guide
CONTACT
Dr. Abdul Ghaffar Samae
Head of Programme (Diploma in Arabic Language With Education)
017-2577872

PROGRAMME STRUCTURE

SEMESTER 1

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS

1 MPU2162 /
MPU2132

Malaysian Studies 2* /
Malay Language for Communication 1** MPU 2

2 MPU2312 Islamic Studies MPU 2

3

BBA1052 /
BBA1062 /
BBA1072 /
BBA1142 /
BBA1152 /
BBA1162

English Proficiency I /
English Proficiency II /
English Proficiency III /
Advanced English I /
Advanced English II /
Advanced English III

University
Compulsory 2

4 BKA4593 Arabic Language I (Morphology) Major 3

5 BKA4683 Islamic Civilisation Major 3

6 PEN4033 Philosophy of Education Major 3
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7 QUR4013 Recitation and Memorisation I Minor 3

TOTAL 18
Note:
*For Local Student **For International Student

SEMESTER 2

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS

1

MPU2402 /
MPU2412 /
MPU2422 /
MPU2432 /
MPU2442 /
MPU2452 /
MPU2462 /
MPU2472 /
MPU2482

Character and Competence /
First Aid Class /
Gamelan /
Golf /
Theatre Class /
Silat Cekak Malaysia /
Nasyid /
Basics of Capoeira /
Recreational Travel (Camping Basics)

MPU

Note :
Choose 1 course only

2

2

BBA1062 /
BBA1072 /
BBA1142 /
BBA1152 /
BBA1162

English Proficiency II /
English Proficiency III /
Advanced English I /
Advanced English II /
Advanced English III

University
Compulsory 2

3 BKA4603 Arabic Language II (Syntax I) Major 3
4 BKA4703 Lexicography Major 3
5 PEN4023 Educational Sociology Major 3
6 PEN4103 School-Based Orientation Major 3

7
FPI4013A Islamic Beliefs Minor

Note :
Choose 1 course only

3
USL4023 Religion and Sect

TOTAL 19

SEMESTER 3

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS
1 MPU2222 Professional Ethics MPU 2

2

BBA1072 /
BBA1142 /
BBA1152 /
BBA1162

English Proficiency III /
Advanced English I /
Advanced English II /
Advanced English III

University
Compulsory 2

3 BKA4613 Arabic Language III (Syntax II) Major 3

4 PEN4043 Computer and Technology In Education Major 3

5 PEN4053 Curriculum and Pedagogy Major 3
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6 QUR4023 Recitation and Memorisation II Minor 3

7
SYI4013A Jurisprudence of Worship Minor

Note :
Choose 1 course only

3
SYI4043A Introduction To Principles of Islamic

Jurisprudence
TOTAL 19

SEMESTER 4

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS
1 BKA4633 Introduction To General Linguistics Major 3

2 BKA4663 Methodology of Arabic Language
Teaching Major 3

3 BKA4723 Applied Rhetoric Major 3

4 PEN4013 Educational Psychology Major 3

5 PEN4073 Research Methodology In Education Major 3

6 PEN4083 Educational Administration Major 3
TOTAL 18

SEMESTER 5

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS
1 BKA4673 Arabic Literature Major 3

2 BKA4693 Translation Theory and Practice Major 3

3 BKA4713 Language Acquisition Theories Major 3

4 PEN4063 Educational Assessment and Evaluation Major 3

5
USL4053A Sciences of Qur’an Minor

Note :
Choose 1 course only

3
USL4063A Sciences of Prophetic Tradition

TOTAL 15

SEMESTER 6

NO COURSE
CODE COURSE NAME CLASSIFICATION CREDIT

HOURS
1 PEN4114 Teaching Practice Major 4

TOTAL 4
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SUMMARY
SEMESTER CREDIT HOURS
SEMESTER 1 18
SEMESTER 2 19
SEMESTER 3 19
SEMESTER 4 18
SEMESTER 5 15
SEMESTER 6 4

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS 93


