

DIPLOMA IN ARABIC LANGUAGE WITH EDUCATION

PROGRAMME BACKGROUND

Diploma in Arabic Language with Education programme offers courses covering Arabic language and basic education. This program is also combines core knowledge such as figh, agidah, English and computer skills. The combination of courses offered can produce citizens who are aware of social demands and the country's needs.

Diploma in Arabic Language with Education programme does only provides graduates the opportunity to move forward and build careers easier because they possess a wide range of knowledge, in fact the specialisation in this field gives graduates the opportunity to get involved in education with more courage and professionalism. Many aspects are covered throughout the programme implementation to ensure that students gain the relevant skills to manage study curriculum, students and teaching.

The programme also introduces some experiential-based modules or courses such as teaching exercises to give graduates a chance to feel and experience the real working environment before they actually jump into the market later on. Also, other courses are equipped with case studies to enable students to evaluate and adopt the relevant ways in solving any problems.

MQA ACCREDITATION REF. NUMBER

MQA/FA2496

JPT REF. NUMBER

JPT/BPP(U)1000-801/117JLD.5(8)(R/224/4/0032)

LEVEL OF STUDY

Diploma / MQF – Level 4

MODE OF STUDY

Conventional

TEACHING MODE

Lecture, Tutorial and Practical

STUDY SCHEME

Full-Time

STUDY DURATION

3 Years

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS TO GRADUATE

98 Credit Hours



MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION

Malay and Arabic

ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

- i. Passed SPM/ SPMV with at least credit in 3 subjects and passed one of the Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies subject; or
- ii. Passed O-Level with at least grade C in 3 subjects and passed one of the Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies subject; or
- iii. Passed certificate in Islamic Studies or related field (MQF Level 3) with at least CGPA of 2.00; or
- iv. Passed one of the Arabic Language subject or any one Islamic Studies subject at the SPM level (or equivalent) or STPM; or
- v. Other equivalent qualifications recognized by the Malaysian government.

CAREER PROSPECTS

- Educator
- Translator
- Writer
- Researcher
- Editor
- Journalism, Broadcasting and Media
- Tourist Guide

CONTACT

Dr. Abdul Ghaffar Samae

Head of Programme (Diploma in Arabic Language With Education)

017-2577872

PROGRAMME STRUCTURE

SEMESTER 1

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	MPU2162 /	Malaysian Studies 2* /	MPU	2
	MPU2132	Malay Language for Communication 1**		_
2	MPU2312	Islamic Studies	MPU	2
	BBA1052/	English Proficiency I /		
	BBA1062/	English Proficiency II /		
3	BBA1072/	English Proficiency III /	University	2
	BBA1142/	Advanced English I /	Compulsory	
	BBA1152/	Advanced English II /		
	BBA1162	Advanced English III		
4	BKA4593	Arabic Language I (Morphology)	Major	3
5	BKA4683	Islamic Civilisation	Major	3
6	PEN4033	Philosophy of Education	Major	3



7	QUR4013	Recitation and Memorisation I	Minor	3
			TOTAL	18

Note:

*For Local Student **For International Student

SEMESTER 2

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	MPU2402 / MPU2412 / MPU2422 / MPU2432 / MPU2442 / MPU2452 / MPU2462 / MPU2472 / MPU2482	Character and Competence / First Aid Class / Gamelan / Golf / Theatre Class / Silat Cekak Malaysia / Nasyid / Basics of Capoeira / Recreational Travel (Camping Basics)	MPU Note: Choose 1 course only	2
2	BBA1062 / BBA1072 / BBA1142 / BBA1152 / BBA1162	English Proficiency II / English Proficiency III / Advanced English I / Advanced English II / Advanced English III	University Compulsory	2
3	BKA4603	Arabic Language II (Syntax I)	Major	3
4	BKA4703	Lexicography	Major	3
5	PEN4023	Educational Sociology	Major	3
6	PEN4103	School-Based Orientation	Major	3
7	FPI4013A USL4023	Islamic Beliefs Religion and Sect	Minor Note: Choose 1 course only	3
			TOTAL	19

SEMESTER 3

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	MPU2222	Professional Ethics	MPU	2
2	BBA1072 / BBA1142 / BBA1152 / BBA1162	English Proficiency III / Advanced English I / Advanced English II / Advanced English III	University Compulsory	2
3	BKA4613	Arabic Language III (Syntax II)	Major	3
4	PEN4043	Computer and Technology In Education	Major	3
5	PEN4053	Curriculum and Pedagogy	Major	3



6	QUR4023	Recitation and Memorisation II	Minor	3
	SYI4013A	Jurisprudence of Worship	Minor	
7	SYI4043A	Introduction To Principles of Islamic Jurisprudence	Note : Choose 1 course only	3
			TOTAL	19

SEMESTER 4

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	BKA4633	Introduction To General Linguistics	Major	3
2	BKA4663	Methodology of Arabic Language Teaching	Major	3
3	BKA4723	Applied Rhetoric	Major	3
4	PEN4013	Educational Psychology	Major	3
5	PEN4073	Research Methodology In Education	Major	3
6	PEN4083	Educational Administration	Major	3
			TOTAL	18

SEMESTER 5

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	BKA4673	Arabic Literature	Major	3
2	BKA4693	Translation Theory and Practice	Major	3
3	BKA4713	Language Acquisition Theories	Major	3
4	PEN4063	Educational Assessment and Evaluation	Major	3
_	USL4053A	Sciences of Qur'an	Minor	
5	USL4063A	Sciences of Prophetic Tradition	Note : Choose 1 course only	3
			TOTAL	15

SEMESTER 6

NO	COURSE CODE	COURSE NAME	CLASSIFICATION	CREDIT HOURS
1	PEN4114	Teaching Practice	Major	4
			TOTAL	4



SUMMARY

SEMESTER	CREDIT HOURS
SEMESTER 1	18
SEMESTER 2	19
SEMESTER 3	19
SEMESTER 4	18
SEMESTER 5	15
SEMESTER 6	4
TOTAL CREDIT HOURS	93